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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A 002 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 2835 -PUBLIC HEARING
005 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
015 Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Coordinator, Associated
General Contractors
059 Norman Russell, President, Russell Construction (EXHIBIT A)
094 Lisa Trussell, Vice-President of Administration, Associated
Oregon Industries (AOI) (EXHIBIT B)
120 Ms. Trussell (EXHIBIT C)
178 Vice-Chair Cannon
185 Ms. Trussell
231 Chair Greenlick
236 Vice-Chair Cannon
244 Ms. Trussell
246 Rep. Komp
252 Ms. Adamson
258 Ms. Trussell
263 Rep. Komp
266 Chair Greenlick
20A 279 Ms. Trussell
298 Chair Greenlick
304 Ms. Trussell
306 Ms. Adamson
311 Chair Greenlick
319 Ms. Adamson

341 Ms. Trussell



345 Chair Greenlick

352 Ms. Adamson
360 Chair Greenlick
368 Ms. Trussell
21A 001 Ms. Trussell (EXHIBIT D, E)
010 Joel Ario, Insurance Division Administrator, Department of
Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT F)
083 Vice-Chair Richardson
087 Mr. Ario
114 Vice-Chair Richardson
119 Mr. Ario
137 Vice-Chair Richardson
146 Mr. Ario
165 Vice-Chair Richardson
173 Chair Greenlick
179 Rep. Komp
185 Mr. Ario
198 Rep. Komp
205 Chair Greenlick
206 Rep. Komp
213 Chair Greenlick
218 Mr. Ario
263 Rep. Komp
269 Mr. Ario
3305 Vice-Chair Cannon
316 Mr. Ario
330 Vice-Chair Cannon
335 Mr. Ario
345 Chair Greenlick
358 Jeff Dean, Legislative Director, Associated Building Contractors
(ABC)
365 Jon Niedermeyer, Managing General Agent, ABC
21A 384 Chair Greenlick
386 Mr. Niedermeyer
465 Jim Gravette, Legal and Compliance Manager, PacificSource
Health Plans (EXHIBIT G)
20B 066 Geoff Horning. Executive Director, Agribusiness Council of
Oregon
090 Vice-Chair Cannon
098 Mr. Niedermeyer
122 Vice-Chair Cannon
127 Mr. Niedermeyer
141 Vice-Chair Cannon
157 Mr. Niedermeyer
175 Chair Greenlick
179 Mr. Niedermeyer
184 Mr. Gravette
190 Mr. Horning
200 Chair Greenlick

202 Mr. Horning



21B

21B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

205
215
221
226
236
255
264
273
281
305

382
392
015
017
037

061
065
067
069
086
090
110
135
138
142
145
162
172
178
201
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Chair Greenlick

Mr. Niedermeyer

Vice-Chair Richardson

Mr. Gravette

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Ario

Vice-Chair Richardson

Mr. Ario

Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action
Campaign

Chair Greenlick

Mark Hall, Board Member, Associated Technologies Council
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Hall

Bill Perry, Director of Government Relations, Oregon Restaurant
Association

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Perry

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Perry

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Perry

Garth Rouse, Owner, Garth T. Rouse & Associates
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Rouse

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Rouse

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Hall

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:44 p.m.

HB 2835, written testimony, Norman Russell, 2 pp

HB 2835, written testimony, Lisa Trussell, 9 pp

HB 2835, informational packet, Lisa Trussell, 39 pp

HB 2835, written testimony of Nina Stratton, Lisa Trussell, 1 p
HB 2835, written testimony of Kevin McCartin, Lisa Trussell, 2 pp
HB 2835, written testimony, Joel Ario, 2 pp

HB 2835, written testimony, Jim Gravette, 1 p

HB 2835, written testimony of J.L. Wilson, staff, 1 p



