# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

### TAPE LOG

# March 12, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 20 - 21

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2835 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A	002	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
<u>HB 2835 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	015	Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Coordinator, Associated General Contractors
	059	Norman Russell, President, Russell Construction (EXHIBIT A)
	094	Lisa Trussell, Vice-President of Administration, Associated Oregon Industries (AOI) (EXHIBIT B)
	120	Ms. Trussell (EXHIBIT C)
	178	Vice-Chair Cannon
	185	Ms. Trussell
	231	Chair Greenlick
	236	Vice-Chair Cannon
	244	Ms. Trussell
	246	Rep. Komp
	252	Ms. Adamson
	258	Ms. Trussell
	263	Rep. Komp
	266	Chair Greenlick
20A	279	Ms. Trussell
	298	Chair Greenlick
	304	Ms. Trussell
	306	Ms. Adamson
	311	Chair Greenlick
	319	Ms. Adamson
	341	Ms. Trussell

	345	Chair Greenlick
	352	Ms. Adamson
	360	Chair Greenlick
	368	Ms. Trussell
21A	001	Ms. Trussell (EXHIBIT D, E)
	010	Joel Ario, Insurance Division Administrator, Department of
		Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT F)
	083	Vice-Chair Richardson
	087	Mr. Ario
	114	Vice-Chair Richardson
	119	Mr. Ario
	137	Vice-Chair Richardson
	146	Mr. Ario
	165	Vice-Chair Richardson
	173	Chair Greenlick
	179	Rep. Komp
	185	Mr. Ario
	198	Rep. Komp
	205	Chair Greenlick
	206	Rep. Komp
	213	Chair Greenlick
	218	Mr. Ario
	263	Rep. Komp
	269	Mr. Ario
	3305	Vice-Chair Cannon
	316	Mr. Ario
	330	Vice-Chair Cannon
	335	Mr. Ario
	345	Chair Greenlick
	358	Jeff Dean, Legislative Director, Associated Building Contractors (ABC)
	365	Jon Niedermeyer, Managing General Agent, ABC
21A	384	Chair Greenlick
	386	Mr. Niedermeyer
	465	Jim Gravette, Legal and Compliance Manager, PacificSource Health Plans (EXHIBIT G)
20B	066	Geoff Horning. Executive Director, Agribusiness Council of Oregon
	090	Vice-Chair Cannon
	098	Mr. Niedermeyer
	122	Vice-Chair Cannon
	127	Mr. Niedermeyer
	141	Vice-Chair Cannon
	157	Mr. Niedermeyer
	175	Chair Greenlick
	179	Mr. Niedermeyer
	184	Mr. Gravette
	190	Mr. Horning
	200	Chair Greenlick
	200	Mr. Horning

	205	Chair Greenlick
	215	Mr. Niedermeyer
	221	Vice-Chair Richardson
	226	Mr. Gravette
	236	Vice-Chair Richardson
	255	Chair Greenlick
	264	Mr. Ario
	273	Vice-Chair Richardson
	281	Mr. Ario
	305	Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action Campaign
	382	Chair Greenlick
	392	Mark Hall, Board Member, Associated Technologies Council
21B	015	Chair Greenlick
	017	Mr. Hall
	037	Bill Perry, Director of Government Relations, Oregon Restaurant Association
	061	Chair Greenlick
	065	Mr. Perry
	067	Chair Greenlick
	069	Mr. Perry
	086	Chair Greenlick
21B	090	Mr. Perry
	110	Garth Rouse, Owner, Garth T. Rouse & Associates
	135	Chair Greenlick
	138	Mr. Rouse
	142	Chair Greenlick
	145	Mr. Rouse
	162	Chair Greenlick
	172	Mr. Hall
	178	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT H)
	201	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:44 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2835, written testimony, Norman Russell, 2 pp
- B. HB 2835, written testimony, Lisa Trussell, 9 pp
- C. HB 2835, informational packet, Lisa Trussell, 39 pp
- D. HB 2835, written testimony of Nina Stratton, Lisa Trussell, 1 p
- E. HB 2835, written testimony of Kevin McCartin, Lisa Trussell, 2 pp
- F. HB 2835, written testimony, Joel Ario, 2 pp
- G. HB 2835, written testimony, Jim Gravette, 1 p
- H. HB 2835, written testimony of J.L. Wilson, staff, 1 p